
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  T1   Sam Houston 299  288       587  +11 

T6  T1   Florida Atlantic 303  284       587  +11 
1  3   Abilene Christian U. 298  290       588  +12 

10  4   Texas El Paso 310  287       597  +21 
T3  5   Jacksonville State 302  296       598  +22 
T3  6   Rice 302  297       599  +23 
8  7   Denver, U. of 308  292       600  +24 

12  8   Utah Valley 314  288       602  +26 
T3  9   UT Arlington 302  301       603  +27 
9  10   New Mexico State 309  300       609  +33 

13  T11   Lamar University 315  295       610  +34 
T6  T11   Western Kentucky 303  307       610  +34 

T14  13   Stephen F. Austin St 316  299       615  +39 
T14  14   Houston Baptist 316  306       622  +46 
11  15   Nicholls State 313  310       623  +47 
16  16   UT-Rio Grande Valley 322  314       636  +60 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Bayou City Collegiate Classic
Walden on Lake Conroe

Montgomery, TX 
Bayou City Collegiate 
Dates: Apr 11 - Apr 12 



Bayou City Collegiate Classic
Walden on Lake Conroe

Montgomery, TX 
Bayou City Collegiate 
Dates: Apr 11 - Apr 12 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T1 Sam Houston 299 288 587

T5 Josh German (5) 71 73 144

T8 Bret Gray (1) 76 70 146

T8 Ting-Wei Hsieh (3) 73 73 146

T44 Chad Sewell (2) 79 73 152

T44 Grayson Blunt (4) 80 72 152

T1 Florida Atlantic 303 284 587

1 Alex Maguire (1) 69 70 139

T13 Max Sturdza (2) 77 70 147

T44 Juan Delgado (3) 78 74 152

T47 Jake Hibbert (4) 79 74 153

T47 Guilherme Grinberg (5) 83 70 153

3 Abilene Christian U. 298 290 588

T5 Zane Heusel (2) 75 69 144

T8 Alex Clouse (3) 74 72 146

T20 Brian Choe (1) 75 74 149

T20 Jake Bay (5) 74 75 149

T57 Francisco Osio (4) 75 81 156

4 Texas El Paso 310 287 597

T20 Greg Yellin (1) 76 73 149

T30 Marcus Khaw (3) 79 71 150

T47 Danny Daniels (4) 79 74 153

T73 Greg Holmes (2) 90 69 159

96 Jacob Presutti (5) 76 0 76

5 Jacksonville State 302 296 598

T8 Jackson Singletary (3) 74 72 146

T30 Maximo Portais (2) 74 76 150

T37 Erik Jansson (1) 79 72 151

T37 Patricio Freundt-Thurne (4) 75 76 151

T55 Ross Napier (5) 79 76 155

6 Rice 302 297 599

7 Raghav Chugh (1) 72 73 145

T8 Jack Diamond (4) 75 71 146

T37 Jake Benson (2) 75 76 151

T61 Forrest Park (5) 80 77 157

T76 Harrison Hineline (3) 84 77 161

7 Denver, U. of 308 292 600

T13 Esteban Missura (4) 76 71 147

T20 Jun Ho Won (3) 75 74 149

T51 Alexander Gibalevich (5) 80 74 154

T57 Carson Griggs (2) 83 73 156

T71 Jackson Solem (1) 77 81 158
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Utah Valley 314 288 602

T13 Caden Weber (4) 74 73 147

T20 Joseph Glenn (2) 80 69 149

T30 Brady McKinlay (1) 80 70 150

T61 Ethan Efford (5) 81 76 157

T84 Kai Iguchi (3) 80 85 165

9 UT Arlington 302 301 603

T2 Paul Gonzalez (2) 67 75 142

T30 Caleb Hicks (3) 76 74 150

T55 Kyle Cox (1) 79 76 155

T57 Hiroki Miya (4) 80 76 156

95 Zak Jones (5) 0 0 0

10 New Mexico State 309 300 609

T2 Garrison Smith (1) 72 70 142

T30 Aidan Thomas (2) 79 71 150

T61 Scott Rescigno (5) 76 81 157

83 Trey Diehl (3) 86 78 164

T86 Tyler Diehl (4) 82 84 166

T11 Lamar University 315 295 610

T20 Pedro Marin (3) 78 71 149

T37 Guillermo Estivill (1) 80 71 151

T57 Hugo Hellman (4) 80 76 156

T61 Carl Hardin (2) 80 77 157

T61 Jacob Lindh (5) 77 80 157

T11 Western Kentucky 303 307 610

T13 Riley Grindstaff (5) 74 73 147

T51 Luke Fuller (3) 74 80 154

T61 Connery Meyer (1) 79 78 157

T61 Caleb O'Toole (2) 81 76 157

T61 Thomas Hogan (4) 76 81 157

13 Stephen F. Austin St 316 299 615

T37 Alec Brown (4) 76 75 151

T37 Jake Smelser (5) 77 74 151

T51 Jaxon Griffith (2) 81 73 154

T73 Justin Benson (3) 82 77 159

94 Isiah Henderson (1) 0 81 81

14 Houston Baptist 316 306 622

T20 Ransom Jacobson (2) 76 73 149

T37 Mason Ghidina (1) 77 74 151

T76 Haven McEntire (3) 82 79 161

T76 Ben Caton (4) 81 80 161

T89 Mathew Chairuangdej (5) 86 81 167

15 Nicholls State 313 310 623

T30 Ryan O'Neil (1) 78 72 150

T47 Braxton Kuntz (2) 77 76 153

T79 Martin Trochu (3) 78 84 162

T81 Mickael Najmark (4) 80 83 163

T86 Jace Lejeune (5) 87 79 166

16 UT-Rio Grande Valley 322 314 636

T61 Leonardo Novella (3) 80 77 157

T73 Rhaasrikanesh Kanavathi (5) 79 80 159

T79 Taj Sutherland (1) 80 82 162

T89 Sebastian Lundberg (4) 83 84 167

93 Juan Luis de Bethencourt Duque (2) 0 75 75
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

4 Brandon Hoff (Baylor) 72 71 143

T13 Trey Bosco (Baylor) 75 72 147

T18 Jack Randle (Sam Houston) 75 73 148

T18 Gene Chaikangwal (Sam Houston) 75 73 148

T20 Nathan Weber (Sam Houston) 80 69 149

T20 Cooper New (Houston Baptist) 72 77 149

T20 Tyler Isenhart (Baylor) 78 71 149

T30 Thomas Bockholt (Rice) 79 71 150

T51 Laurence Crea (Houston) 78 76 154

T61 Drew Murdock (Houston) 84 73 157

T71 Logan Vargas (Houston) 85 73 158

T81 Blake Benson (Rice) 86 77 163

T84 Julio Rios Brache (Houston) 81 84 165

T86 Austin Escamilla (Rice) 83 83 166

91 Jaime Lewis (Abilene Christian U.) 84 84 168

92 Kevin Lee (Lamar University) 85 84 169
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Alex Maguire  Florida Atlantic  69  70       139  -5   
1 T2   Paul Gonzalez  UT Arlington  67  75       142  -2   

T4 T2   Garrison Smith  New Mexico State  72  70       142  -2   
T4 4   Brandon Hoff *  Baylor  72  71       143  -1   
3 T5   Josh German  Sam Houston  71  73       144  E   

T16 T5   Zane Heusel  Abilene Christian U.  75  69       144  E   
T4 7   Raghav Chugh  Rice  72  73       145  +1   
T16 T8   Jack Diamond  Rice  75  71       146  +2   
T26 T8   Bret Gray  Sam Houston  76  70       146  +2   
8 T8   Ting-Wei Hsieh  Sam Houston  73  73       146  +2   

T9 T8   Alex Clouse  Abilene Christian U.  74  72       146  +2   
T9 T8   Jackson Singletary  Jacksonville State  74  72       146  +2   
T26 T13   Esteban Missura  Denver, U. of  76  71       147  +3   
T35 T13   Max Sturdza  Florida Atlantic  77  70       147  +3   
T16 T13   Trey Bosco *  Baylor  75  72       147  +3   
T9 T13   Riley Grindstaff  Western Kentucky  74  73       147  +3   
T9 T13   Caden Weber  Utah Valley  74  73       147  +3   
T16 T18   Gene Chaikangwal *  Sam Houston  75  73       148  +4   
T16 T18   Jack Randle *  Sam Houston  75  73       148  +4   
T58 T20   Nathan Weber *  Sam Houston  80  69       149  +5   
T4 T20   Cooper New *  Houston Baptist  72  77       149  +5   
T26 T20   Ransom Jacobson  Houston Baptist  76  73       149  +5   
T41 T20   Pedro Marin  Lamar University  78  71       149  +5   
T16 T20   Brian Choe  Abilene Christian U.  75  74       149  +5   
T9 T20   Jake Bay  Abilene Christian U.  74  75       149  +5   
T16 T20   Jun Ho Won  Denver, U. of  75  74       149  +5   
T26 T20   Greg Yellin  Texas El Paso  76  73       149  +5   
T41 T20   Tyler Isenhart *  Baylor  78  71       149  +5   
T58 T20   Joseph Glenn  Utah Valley  80  69       149  +5   
T58 T30   Brady McKinlay  Utah Valley  80  70       150  +6   
T26 T30   Caleb Hicks  UT Arlington  76  74       150  +6   
T47 T30   Marcus Khaw  Texas El Paso  79  71       150  +6   
T9 T30   Maximo Portais  Jacksonville State  74  76       150  +6   
T47 T30   Aidan Thomas  New Mexico State  79  71       150  +6   
T41 T30   Ryan O'Neil  Nicholls State  78  72       150  +6   
T47 T30   Thomas Bockholt *  Rice  79  71       150  +6   
T16 T37   Jake Benson  Rice  75  76       151  +7   
T35 T37   Mason Ghidina  Houston Baptist  77  74       151  +7   
T16 T37   Patricio Freundt-Thurne  Jacksonville State  75  76       151  +7   
T26 T37   Alec Brown  Stephen F. Austin St  76  75       151  +7   
T35 T37   Jake Smelser  Stephen F. Austin St  77  74       151  +7   
T58 T37   Guillermo Estivill  Lamar University  80  71       151  +7   
T47 T37   Erik Jansson  Jacksonville State  79  72       151  +7   
T41 T44   Juan Delgado  Florida Atlantic  78  74       152  +8   

T47 T44   Chad Sewell  Sam Houston  79  73       152  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T58 T44   Grayson Blunt  Sam Houston  80  72       152  +8   
T35 T47   Braxton Kuntz  Nicholls State  77  76       153  +9   
T47 T47   Jake Hibbert  Florida Atlantic  79  74       153  +9   
T80 T47   Guilherme Grinberg  Florida Atlantic  83  70       153  +9   
T47 T47   Danny Daniels  Texas El Paso  79  74       153  +9   
T72 T51   Jaxon Griffith  Stephen F. Austin St  81  73       154  +10   
T58 T51   Alexander Gibalevich  Denver, U. of  80  74       154  +10   
T9 T51   Luke Fuller  Western Kentucky  74  80       154  +10   
T41 T51   Laurence Crea *  Houston  78  76       154  +10   
T47 T55   Kyle Cox  UT Arlington  79  76       155  +11   
T47 T55   Ross Napier  Jacksonville State  79  76       155  +11   
T58 T57   Hiroki Miya  UT Arlington  80  76       156  +12   
T80 T57   Carson Griggs  Denver, U. of  83  73       156  +12   
T58 T57   Hugo Hellman  Lamar University  80  76       156  +12   
T16 T57   Francisco Osio  Abilene Christian U.  75  81       156  +12   
T26 T61   Scott Rescigno  New Mexico State  76  81       157  +13   
T84 T61   Drew Murdock *  Houston  84  73       157  +13   
T58 T61   Forrest Park  Rice  80  77       157  +13   
T58 T61   Leonardo Novella  UT-Rio Grande Valley  80  77       157  +13   
T72 T61   Caleb O'Toole  Western Kentucky  81  76       157  +13   
T72 T61   Ethan Efford  Utah Valley  81  76       157  +13   
T26 T61   Thomas Hogan  Western Kentucky  76  81       157  +13   
T47 T61   Connery Meyer  Western Kentucky  79  78       157  +13   
T35 T61   Jacob Lindh  Lamar University  77  80       157  +13   
T58 T61   Carl Hardin  Lamar University  80  77       157  +13   
T35 T71   Jackson Solem  Denver, U. of  77  81       158  +14   
T87 T71   Logan Vargas *  Houston  85  73       158  +14   
T77 T73   Justin Benson  Stephen F. Austin St  82  77       159  +15   
T47 T73   Rhaasrikanesh Kanavathi  UT-Rio Grande Valley  79  80       159  +15   
93 T73   Greg Holmes  Texas El Paso  90  69       159  +15   

T77 T76   Haven McEntire  Houston Baptist  82  79       161  +17   
T84 T76   Harrison Hineline  Rice  84  77       161  +17   
T72 T76   Ben Caton  Houston Baptist  81  80       161  +17   
T41 T79   Martin Trochu  Nicholls State  78  84       162  +18   
T58 T79   Taj Sutherland  UT-Rio Grande Valley  80  82       162  +18   
T58 T81   Mickael Najmark  Nicholls State  80  83       163  +19   
T89 T81   Blake Benson *  Rice  86  77       163  +19   
T89 83   Trey Diehl  New Mexico State  86  78       164  +20   
T72 T84   Julio Rios Brache *  Houston  81  84       165  +21   
T58 T84   Kai Iguchi  Utah Valley  80  85       165  +21   
T80 T86   Austin Escamilla *  Rice  83  83       166  +22   
T77 T86   Tyler Diehl  New Mexico State  82  84       166  +22   

92 T86   Jace Lejeune  Nicholls State  87  79       166  +22 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T89 T89   Mathew Chairuangdej  Houston Baptist  86  81       167  +23   
T80 T89   Sebastian Lundberg  UT-Rio Grande Valley  83  84       167  +23   
T84 91   Jaime Lewis *  Abilene Christian U.  84  84       168  +24   
T87 92   Kevin Lee *  Lamar University  85  84       169  +25   
T26 -    Jacob Presutti  Texas El Paso  76  W       -     -      
T94 -    Juan Luis de Bethencourt Duque  UT-Rio Grande Valley  D  75       -     -      
T94 -    Isiah Henderson  Stephen F. Austin St  D  81       -     -      
T94 -    Zak Jones  UT Arlington  D  D       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring
J. German Sam Houst 2.80 -2 
A. Maguire FAU 2.80 -2 
P. Marin Lamar 2.90 -1 
J. Diamond Rice 2.90 -1 
D. Murdock Houston 3.00 E 
T. Hsieh Sam Houst 3.00 E 
G. Estivill Lamar 3.00 E 
C. Weber Utah Val 3.00 E 
J. Delgado FAU 3.00 E 
P. Gonzalez UTA 3.00 E 
C. Hicks UTA 3.10 +1 
A. Brown SFA 3.10 +1 
J. Smelser SFA 3.10 +1 
E. Missura Denver 3.10 +1 
C. O'Toole W Kentucky 3.10 +1 
B. Hoff Baylor 3.10 +1 
Z. Heusel Abilene Ch 3.10 +1 
C. New Hston Bpst 3.10 +1 
F. Osio Abilene Ch 3.10 +1 
B. Choe Abilene Ch 3.10 +1 
B. McKinlay Utah Val 3.10 +1 
R. Chugh Rice 3.10 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Grindstaff W Kentucky 3.81 -3 
J. Singletary 3.94 -1 
P. Gonzalez UTA 3.94 -1 
A. Maguire FAU 3.94 -1 
D. Daniels UTEP 4.00 E 
B. Hoff Baylor 4.00 E 
T. Bosco Baylor 4.00 E 
E. Missura Denver 4.06 +1 
A. Clouse Abilene Ch 4.06 +1 
J. Bay Abilene Ch 4.06 +1 
B. Choe Abilene Ch 4.06 +1 
B. McKinlay Utah Val 4.06 +1 
J. Randle Sam Houst 4.06 +1 
G. Smith NM State 4.06 +1 
C. Sewell Sam Houst 4.06 +1 
B. Gray Sam Houst 4.13 +2 
A. Thomas NM State 4.13 +2 
L. Crea Houston 4.13 +2 
R. Chugh Rice 4.13 +2 
M. Sturdza FAU 4.13 +2 
Z. Heusel Abilene Ch 4.13 +2 
J. Hibbert FAU 4.19 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Smith NM State 4.60 -4 
K. Cox UTA 4.60 -4 
J. Diamond Rice 4.70 -3 
P. Freundt-Thurne 4.70 -3 
J. Glenn Utah Val 4.70 -3 
Z. Heusel Abilene Ch 4.70 -3 
M. Sturdza FAU 4.80 -2 
A. Maguire FAU 4.80 -2 
G. Grinberg FAU 4.80 -2 
A. Clouse Abilene Ch 4.80 -2 
R. Chugh Rice 4.80 -2 
J. Randle Sam Houst 4.80 -2 
N. Weber Sam Houst 4.80 -2 
J. German Sam Houst 4.80 -2 
R. Jacobson Hston Bpst 4.80 -2 
J. Won Denver 4.80 -2 
E. Jansson 4.80 -2 
M. Khaw UTEP 4.80 -2 
G. Yellin UTEP 4.80 -2 
B. Hoff Baylor 4.80 -2 
T. Isenhart Baylor 4.90 -1 
L. Fuller W Kentucky 4.90 -1 

Eagles 
Z. Heusel Abilene Ch 2
C. Griggs Denver 2
J. Benson SFA 1
A. Brown SFA 1
A. Maguire FAU 1
J. Bay Abilene Ch 1
M. Portais 1
M. Khaw UTEP 1
J. Diamond Rice 1
L. Crea Houston 1
G. Holmes UTEP 1
B. Gray Sam Houst 1
J. Rios Brache Houston 1
G. Estivill Lamar 1
B. Kuntz NichollsSt 1

Birdies 
A. Maguire FAU 9
C. Weber Utah Val 9
J. Glenn Utah Val 8
J. German Sam Houst 8
R. Grindstaff W Kentucky 8
R. Chugh Rice 8
C. Hicks UTA 8
M. Sturdza FAU 8
G. Smith NM State 8
P. Gonzalez UTA 7
R. Jacobson Hston Bpst 7
T. Isenhart Baylor 7
D. Daniels UTEP 7
T. Bockholt Rice 7
R. O'Neil NichollsSt 7
N. Weber Sam Houst 7
G. Grinberg FAU 7
J. Delgado FAU 6
B. McKinlay Utah Val 6
B. Gray Sam Houst 6
P. Marin Lamar 6
K. Cox UTA 6

Pars 
B. Choe Abilene Ch 27
C. New Hston Bpst 26
G. Chaikangwal Sam Houst 26
C. Sewell Sam Houst 26
B. Hoff Baylor 26
A. Brown SFA 26
E. Missura Denver 25
P. Gonzalez UTA 25
A. Gibalevich Denver 25
J. Griffith SFA 25
T. Hsieh Sam Houst 25
J. Hibbert FAU 24
B. McKinlay Utah Val 24
G. Blunt Sam Houst 24
J. Randle Sam Houst 23
A. Thomas NM State 23
E. Jansson 23
T. Bosco Baylor 23
J. Bay Abilene Ch 23
J. Singletary 23
D. Murdock Houston 22
R. Napier 22
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Bayou City Collegiate 78.27 93

2 Bayou City Collegiate 75.39 94

 

Total Average Scores
Bayou City Collegiate 76.82 187

 

Walden on Lake Conroe: Bayou City Collegiate
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     8 59 23 3 1 

2 5 514     23 48 20 3   

3 4 349     25 50 16 2 1 

4 3 195     2 53 36 3   

5 4 379     14 55 18 6 1 

6 3 189     10 58 21 4 1 

7 4 405     9 57 23 2 3 

8 4 400     9 57 21 5 2 

9 5 510   3 26 51 8 6   

10 5 533     17 53 22 2   

11 5 582     5 51 30 6 2 

12 3 158     8 57 19 8 2 

13 4 407     11 65 15 3   

14 3 169     15 56 19 4   

15 4 400   1 3 47 33 9 1 

16 5 519   9 45 32 6 1 1 

17 3 157     11 55 24 3 1 

18 4 430     9 47 30 6 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 400 +0.52 

11 5 582 +0.47 

4 3 195 +0.43 

18 4 430 +0.41 

12 3 158 +0.37 

8 4 400 +0.30 

7 4 405 +0.29 

1 4 460 +0.26 

6 3 189 +0.24 

17 3 157 +0.23 

5 4 379 +0.20 

14 3 169 +0.13 

13 4 407 +0.11 

10 5 533 +0.10 

2 5 514 +0.03 

3 4 349 -0.02 

9 5 510 -0.13 

16 5 519 -0.54 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24505&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 5 582 +1.25 

7 4 405 +0.63 

5 4 379 +0.60 

4 3 195 +0.51 

15 4 400 +0.48 

1 4 460 +0.43 

18 4 430 +0.42 

12 3 158 +0.41 

17 3 157 +0.39 

14 3 169 +0.38 

6 3 189 +0.29 

2 5 514 +0.28 

8 4 400 +0.24 

13 4 407 +0.24 

3 4 349 +0.15 

10 5 533 -0.04 

9 5 510 -0.12 

16 5 519 -0.26 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 400 +0.52 

11 5 582 +0.47 

4 3 195 +0.43 

18 4 430 +0.41 

12 3 158 +0.37 

8 4 400 +0.30 

7 4 405 +0.29 

1 4 460 +0.26 

6 3 189 +0.24 

17 3 157 +0.23 

5 4 379 +0.20 

14 3 169 +0.13 

13 4 407 +0.11 

10 5 533 +0.10 

2 5 514 +0.03 

3 4 349 -0.02 

9 5 510 -0.13 

16 5 519 -0.54 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 460     13 116 45 7 6 

2 5 514     34 103 39 10 1 

3 4 349     39 107 32 8 1 

4 3 195     3 103 73 7 1 

5 4 379     17 105 42 20 3 

6 3 189     17 117 42 9 2 

7 4 405     11 108 52 6 10 

8 4 400     21 113 41 7 5 

9 5 510   7 53 94 23 9 1 

10 5 533     33 119 32 3   

11 5 582     10 81 52 25 19 

12 3 158     14 108 47 16 2 

13 4 407     26 118 35 5 3 

14 3 169     24 99 57 7   

15 4 400   1 8 92 69 16 1 

16 5 519   9 83 77 13 3 2 

17 3 157     16 107 55 8 1 

18 4 430     16 97 57 14 3 
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